## SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc.

**News Release** 



September 4, 2012 SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc.

## Notice Regarding a Personnel Transfer

SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; Representative Director, President& Chief Executive Officer; Shinji Takada), a wholly owned subsidiary of SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc. (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; Representative Director, President: Shinji Takada), today has announced that a personnel transfer will take effect.

## **SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation**

**News Release** 



September 4, 2012 SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation

## Notice Regarding a Personnel Transfer

SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; Representative Director, President& Chief Executive Officer; Shinji Takada) today has announced that a personnel transfer will take effect from September 4, 2012.

New Assignment	New position	Previous position
Masafumi Kawanishi	Managing Executive Officer	
	Group President	Managing Executive Officer
	Marketing Group	Group President,
	General Manager	Marketing Group,
	Marketing Planning Division	Multichannel Pay TV Business Group
	Multichannel Pay TV Business Group	
Hiroki Mori	General Manager Planning & Coordination Division Multichannel Pay TV Business Group	Temporary assignment from SKY Perfect Customer-relations Corporation